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Calendar of Peter Praet 
Member of the ECB's Executive Board 

December 2015 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event  
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 1 December Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 2 December Governing Council  ECB 

Thursday, 3 December Governing Council  ECB 

Monday, 7 December Meeting with media  Frankfurt  

Tuesday, 8 December Executive Board  ECB 

 Meeting with media  Frankfurt  

 Meeting with Financial Committee of Bavaria, Mr Franz-
Christoph Zeitler, on the economic environment 

ECB 

Wednesday, 9 December American European Community Association – guest speech 
at Round-Table-Conference-Luncheon on “Current 
economic developments in the euro area” 

Brussels 

 Meeting with Single Resolution Board (SRB), Ms Elke König  Brussels 

Friday, 11 December Conference on “Credit Dynamics and the Macroeconomy” 
organised by the Bank of England – participation in a panel 
and speech on “The transmission of recent non-standard 
measures” 

London 

 Meeting with media London 

Monday, 14 December Meeting with Solvay SA, Groupe Lhoist SA, ING Belgium, 
Carmeuse, BNP Paribas Fortis, GDF Suez, Bekaert NV/SA, 
Rainyve SA, AGC Glass Europe, KBC Groep, Proximus, 
Umicore, Delhaize, Compagnie Maritime Belge, Roularta 
Media Group, Sioen, Boerenbond and European 
Commission, Mr Karel Vinck, on economic environment 

Brussels 

 Meeting with media  Brussels  
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 Meeting with media  Brussels  

Tuesday, 15 December Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 16 December Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 
Board members  

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with media  Brussels  

Thursday, 17 December General Council  ECB 
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